1
JIS symbol
Rotary clamp cylinder/single guide   Double acting/single rod
RCS2  Series
Bore size:  ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40/ø50/ø63
 Double acting
Specifications
Descriptions RCS2

4
RCS2 Series
How to order discrete units
Discrete switch
model No. Flange kit model No. Clamp lever kit model No.
(Stroke length table)
Stroke
Bore size Rotary
stroke length
Clamp stroke
length12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63
17.5 7.5 10
19.5 9.5 10
25 15 10
29 19 10
27.5 7.5 20
29.5 9.5 20
35 15 20
39 19 20
37.5 7.5 30
39.5 9.5 30
45 15 30
49 19 30
65 15 50
69 19 50
RCS2 FA 12
Bore size
(Item B  on the previous page)
RCS2 12AT0H3SW
Switch model No.
(Item F  on the previous page)
(Rotation direction)
R Rotated 90° in CW direction when pulled L Rotated 90° in CCW direction when pulled
Code Applicable bore size
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20, ø25
32 ø32, ø40
50 ø50, ø63
5
RCS2 Series
Internal structure and parts list (ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25)
 RCS2-12/16
 RCS2-20/25
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel Special treatment 10 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber
2 Rod packing Nitrile rubber
11 Spacer
ø12: Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
3 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Hard alumite ø16: Special plastic
4 Round R snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate 12 Magnet Plastic
5 Guide pin gasket Nitrile rubber 13 Piston Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
6 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 14 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
7 Guide pin Steel Special treatment 15 Cover Stainless steel
8 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber 16 Spigot ring Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
9 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel Special treatment 11 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber
2 Coil scraper Copper alloy 12 Spacer Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
3 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 13 Magnet Plastic
4 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 14 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
5 Circlip Steel 15 Piston Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
6 Guide pin gasket Nitrile rubber 16 Wear ring Polyacetal resin, polyester
7 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 17 Cover gasket Nitrile rubber
8 Guide pin Steel Special treatment 18 Base plate Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
9 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber 19 C snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate
10 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
 Packing kit
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø12 RCS2-12K
2 5 8 10 14
ø16 RCS2-16K
ø20 RCS2-20K
2 3 6 9 11 14 16 17
ø25 RCS2-25K
 Guide pin kit
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø12 RCS2-G-12
6 7
ø16 RCS2-G-16
ø20 RCS2-G-20
7 8
ø25 RCS2-G-25
Consumable parts list
Spigot at head side (H)
Spigot at head side (H)
1

8 Guide pin Steel Special treatment 18 Base plate Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
9 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber 19 C snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate
10 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel Special treatment 10 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber
2 Coil scraper Copper alloy 11 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
3 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 12 Spacer Aluminum alloy
4 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 13 Piston Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
5 C snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate 14 Magnet Plastic
6 Guide pin gasket Nitrile rubber 15 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
7 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 16 Wear ring Polyacetal resin, polyester
8 Guide pin Steel Special treatment 17 Cover Aluminum alloy
9 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber 18 Spigot ring Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
 Packing kit
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø32 RCS2-32K 2 3 6 9 10 15 16 17
ø40 RCS2-40K
2 3 6 9 10 15 16ø50 RCS2-50K
ø63 RCS2-63K
 Guide pin kit
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø32 RCS2-G-32 7 8
ø40 RCS2-G-40
7 8ø50 RCS2-G-50
ø63 RCS2-G-63
Consumable parts list
Spigot at head side (H)
Spigot at head side (H)
1

Rotation directionE
StrokeD
How to order
MountingA
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
RCS2-T2 17.500 12 H AR
Port threadC
Bore sizeB
Code Content
A  Mounting
00 Basic
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
B  Bore size (mm)
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread (M5 for ø25 and less)
N NPT thread (ø32 and over)
G G thread (ø32 and over)
D  Stroke (mm)
Refer to the stroke length table on the following page.
E  Rotation direction Refer to the following page.
R Rotated 90° in CW direction when pulled
L Rotated 90° in CCW direction when pulled
F  Switch model No.
Lead wire
Straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Co
nta
ct Voltage Display Lead
wire
Bore size
AC DC 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63
T0H* T0V*
R
ee
d 1-color display
2-wireT5H* T5V* Without indicator lamp
T8H* T8V* 1-color display
T1H* T1V*
Pr
ox
im
ity
1-color display
2-wire
T2H* T2V*
T3H* T3V*
3-wire
T3PH* T3PV* 1-color display (PNP output) (custom order)
T2WH* T2WV*
2-color display
2-wire
T2YH* T2YV*
T3WH* T3WV*
3-wire
T3YH* T3YV*
T2YD* − 2-color display
AC magnetic field 2-wire
T2YDT* −
T2JH* T2JV* 1-color display off-delay2-wire

14
RCS2-T2 Series
How to order discrete units
* Dimensions are the same as the RCS2 Series basic shape. Refer to pages 7 to 10.
(Stroke length table)
Stroke
Bore size Rotary
stroke length
Clamp stroke
length12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63
17.5 7.5 10
19.5 9.5 10
25 15 10
29 19 10
27.5 7.5 20
29.5 9.5 20
35 15 20
39 19 20
37.5 7.5 30
39.5 9.5 30
45 15 30
49 19 30
65 15 50
69 19 50
Discrete switch
model No. Flange kit model No.
RCS2 FA 12
Bore size
(Item B  on the previous page)
T0H3SW
Switch model No.
(Item F  on the previous page)
(Rotation direction)
R Rotated 90° in CW direction when pulled L Rotated 90° in CCW direction when pulled
Clamp lever kit model No.
RCS2 12A
Code Applicable bore size
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20, ø25
32 ø32, ø40
50 ø50, ø63
15
Internal structure and parts list (ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25)
 RCS2-T2-12/16
 RCS2-T2-20/25
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel Special treatment 10 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber
2 Rod packing Fluoro rubber
11 Spacer
ø12: Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
3 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Hard alumite ø16: Special plastic
4 Round R snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate 12 Magnet Plastic
5 Guide pin gasket Fluoro rubber 13 Piston Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
6 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 14 Piston packing Fluoro rubber
7 Guide pin Steel Special treatment 15 Cover Stainless steel
8 Rod metal gasket Fluoro rubber 16 Spigot ring Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
9 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel Special treatment 11 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber
2 Coil scraper Copper alloy 12 Spacer Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
3 Rod packing Fluoro rubber 13 Magnet Plastic
4 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 14 Piston packing Fluoro rubber
5 Circlip Steel 15 Piston Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
6 Guide pin gasket Fluoro rubber 16 Wear ring Polyacetal resin, polyester
7 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 17 Cover gasket Fluoro rubber
8 Guide pin Steel Special treatment 18 Base plate Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
9 Rod metal gasket Fluoro rubber 19 C snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate
10 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
RCS2-T2 Series
Spigot at head side (H)
Spigot at head side (H)
 Packing kit
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø12 RCS2-T2-12K
2 5 8 10 14
ø16 RCS2-T2-16K
ø20 RCS2-T2-20K
2 3 6 9 11 14 16 17
ø25 RCS2-T2-25K
 Guide pin kit
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø12 RCS2-G-12
6 7

10 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel Special treatment 10 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber
2 Coil scraper Copper alloy 11 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
3 Rod packing Fluoro rubber 12 Spacer Aluminum alloy
4 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 13 Piston Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
5 C snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate 14 Magnet Plastic
6 Guide pin gasket Fluoro rubber 15 Piston packing Fluoro rubber
7 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 16 Wear ring Polyacetal resin, polyester
8 Guide pin Steel Special treatment 17 Cover Aluminum alloy
9 Rod metal gasket Fluoro rubber 18 Spigot ring Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
Spigot at head side (H)
Spigot at head side (H)
 Packing kit
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø32 RCS2-T2-32K 2 3 6 9 10 15 16 17
ø40 RCS2-T2-40K
2 3 6 9 10 15 16ø50 RCS2-T2-50K
ø63 RCS2-T2-63K
 Guide pin kit
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø32 RCS2-G-32 7 8
ø40 RCS2-G-40

Rotation directionE
StrokeD
How to order
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Port threadC
Bore sizeB
RCS2-G4 T2YD300 32 25 D H AR
RCS2-G4 00 32 25 H AR
H Option
*1
[Example of model No.]
RCS2-G4-00-32-25-R-T2YD3-D-HA
Model: Rotary clamp cylinder double acting/
anti-spatter adherence
A  Mounting : Basic
B Bore size : ø32 mm
C  Port thread : Rc thread
D Stroke : 25 mm
E Rotation direction : Rotated 90° in CW direction
  when pulled
F Switch model No. : Proximity T2YD switch,
  lead wire 3 m
G Switch quantity : With both sides
H Option : Spigot at head side
I Accessory : Clamp lever
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: For A  Mounting type "FA" or "FB", H  Option "H"
cannot be selected.
MountingA
Code Content
A  Mounting
00 Basic
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
B  Bore size (mm)
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
C  Port thread
Blank Rc Thread
N NPT Thread
G G Thread
D  Stroke (mm)
Stroke
Bore size Rotary stroke
length
Clamp stroke
length32 40 50 63
25 15 10
29 19 10
35 15 20
39 19 20
45 15 30
49 19 30
65 15 50
69 19 50
E  Rotation direction Refer to the following page.
R Rotated 90° in CW direction when pulled
L Rotated 90° in CCW direction when pulled
F  Switch model No.
Lead wire
straight type Contact Voltage Display Lead wire

20
RCS2-G4 Series
How to order discrete units
T2YD3SW
Switch model No.
(Item F  on the previous page)
Discrete switch
model No. Flange kit model No.
RCS2 FA 32
Bore size
(Item B  on the previous page)
(Rotation direction)
R Rotated 90° in CW direction when pulled L Rotated 90° in CCW direction when pulled
Clamp lever kit model No.
RCS2 32A
Code Applicable bore size
32 ø32, ø40
50 ø50, ø63
21
Internal structure and parts list
 RCS2-G4-32
 RCS2-G4-40/50/63
Spigot at head side (H)
Spigot at head side (H)
 Packing kit (There is no lube keeping structure in the kit.)
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø32 RCS2-32K 2 5 8 11 12 17 18 19
ø40 RCS2-40K
2 5 7 10 11 16 17ø50 RCS2-50K
ø63 RCS2-63K
 Guide pin kit
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
ø32 RCS2-G-32 9 10
ø40 RCS2-G-40
8 9ø50 RCS2-G-50
ø63 RCS2-G-63
Consumable parts list
RCS2-G4 Series
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel Special treatment 12 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
2 Coil scraper Copper alloy 13 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
3 Lube keeping structure 14 Spacer Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
4 Holder Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate 15 Piston Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
5 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 16 Piston magnet Plastic
6 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 17 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
7 Circlip Steel Zinc phosphate 18 Wear ring Polyacetal resin, polyester
8 Guide pin gasket Nitrile rubber 19 Cover gasket Nitrile rubber
9 Guide pin Steel Special treatment 20 C snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate
10 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 21 Base plate Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
11 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Stainless steel Special treatment 11 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
2 Coil scraper Copper alloy 12 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
3 Lube keeping structure 13 Spacer Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
4 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 14 Piston Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
5 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 15 Piston magnet Plastic
6 C snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate 16 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
7 Guide pin gasket Nitrile rubber 17 Wear ring Polyacetal resin, polyester
8 Guide pin Steel Special treatment 18 Cover Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
9 Hexagon socket set screw Stainless steel 19 Spigot ring Aluminum alloy Zinc chromate
10 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber
1
1